Unofficial Translation

No. D/00283/01/2015/60

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat in Jakarta and has the honour to refer to Article 22 of the Agreement on Cultural Cooperation between the Governments of the Member States of the Association of Southeast Asian Nations and the Government of the Russian Federation done at Ha Noi, Vietnam on 30 October 2010 on the written notification of the Parties upon the completion of internal procedures for entry into force of the said Agreement.

The Ministry has further the honour to inform the ASEAN Secretariat that the Government of the Republic of Indonesia has completed its internal procedures required for the entry into force of the Agreement.

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat in Jakarta the assurances of its highest consideration.

Jakarta, 28 January 2015

ASEAN Secretariat in Jakarta

RECEIVED

2 8 JAN 2015

THE ASSAUSE CRETARIAT
LEGAL SERVICES AND AGREEMENT
DIVISION



KEMENTERIAN LUAR NEGERI REPUBLIK INDONESIA

No. 00283/01/2015/60

Kementerian Luar Negeri Republik Indonesia menyampaikan salam hormatnya kepada Sekretariat ASEAN di Jakarta dan dengan hormat merujuk pada Pasal 22 Persetujuan Kerja Sama di Bidang Kebudayaan antara Pemerintah Negara Anggota Perhimpunan Bangsa-bangsa Asia Tenggara dan Pemerintah Federasi Rusia, yang ditandatangani di Ha Noi, Vietnam pada tanggal 30 Oktober 2010 mengenai pemberitahuan tertulis Para Pihak tentang penyelesaian prosedur internal untuk mulai berlakunya Persetujuan.

Kementerian Luar Negeri Republik Indonesia selanjutnya dengan hormat memberitahukan kepada Sekretariat ASEAN bahwa Pemerintah Republik Indonesia telah memenuhi prosedur internal yang diperlukan bagi berlakunya Persetujuan dimaksud.

Kementerian Luar Negeri Republik Indonesia menggunakan kesempatan ini untuk sekali lagi menyampaikan kepada Sekretariat ASEAN di Jakarta, penghargaan yang setinggi-tingginya.

Jakarta, 28Januari 2015

Sekretariat ASEAN di Jakarta